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Friday 31st January 2025 

 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

 

The pupils have had a great week with each class completing learning focussed on 

their project inquiry question. Please take a look at our social media sites for 

evidence of the work completed this term so far. 

 

Wednesday boosters clubs  

All Wednesday boosters are cancelled on Weds 12th Feb due to staff  

training.  They will be on as normal next Weds 5th Feb. 

 

PTFA News and Events 

13.02.25- Valentine chocolate/drink/sweets stall after school (see poster 

attached) 

28.02.25- ‘Break the Rules’ day! (see poster attached) 

03.04.25- Easter Craft and Café Morning 

 
Important Dates  

 

06.02.25 Class 1 Outdoor Learning continues. (Final CL1 session on 

13.02.25) 

06.02.25 Class 3 Camp- Parent Meeting 3.30-4pm 

12.02.25 All booster clubs cancelled due to staff training 

06.03.25 World Book Day- dress as your favourite character from a 

book. 

25.03.25 & 27.03.25 Spring Term Parent Meetings 3.30pm- 6pm 

31.03.25 Rocksteady Spring concert 10am 

21.05.25-23.05.25 Class 3 Camp (Weds to Fri) 

21.07.25-23.07.25 Class 4 Residential (Mon to Weds) 

 

INSET dates for 2024/2025 

Fri 14th Feb 2025 

Mon 2nd June 2025 

 

Bank holidays 
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Mon 21st Apr 2025 

Mon 5th May 2025 

 

Proposed INSET dates for 2025/2026 

Weds 3rd Sept 2025  

Mon 3rd Nov 2025 

Mon 5th Jan 2026 

Fri 13th Feb 2026 

Mon 1st June 2026 

Closure Day TBC- Summercourt Fair Day Thurs 25th Sept 2025 

 

We hope you all have a lovely weekend. 

 

Miss Savage and the Summercourt Team 
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